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PROJECTS 

PROJECT S.O.R.T 
     SEGREGATION OF ORGANIC WASTE FOR RECYCLING AND TREATMENT 

Enactus and IQAC, Bharati College in collaboration with IPCA (Indian Pollution control 

association), took the initiative with starting the project SORT to create awareness for the waste 

management in the college campus and nearby areas. Under the project two composter were 

installed in the college campus to segregate the waste. The inauguration ceremony of this 

project was held on 14th Feb’23, where the composters were inaugurated by IAS Shri Kumar 

Abhishek, Commissioner, MCD west zone. After the inauguration training session was also 

organised for housekeeping staff of canteen, hostel mess and other staff. A street play was 

organised for the students, teaching and non-teaching staff of college. An awareness workshop 

was also organised with pre collected data of students which was addressed by Dr Radha Goyal, 

IPCA and Mr. Deepankar on solid waste and E-Waste management. Awareness campaign was 

also run by students in college campus to spread the awareness. With constant supervision and 

efforts, we got good quality manure for campus plants and for sales purpose. This project has 

also started taking waste from nearby cafes to spread the awareness. A small garden is also 

prepared under it. Inspection visit was also held from IPCA. Campaign organized to spread 

awareness regarding Project S.O.R.T. Members visited nearby residential areas, parks and 

cafes and educated the crowd present. Highlights of projects were as follows  

 Dainik jagran the renowned Hindi newspaper has covered the project of Enactus Bharati. 

 Enactus Bharati has won the 3rd position in gold awards 2022-23 at IPCA felicitation 

ceremony for SORT project by Swarn Lata Trust and Swachhta Champion. 

 This project has recognised by MCD -west zone on 5 May-Environment Day 2023.  

 

Project S.O.R.T(Segregation of Organic Waste for Recycling and Treatment) is an initiative 

by Enactus Bharati which leads the way towards a cleaner future by taking a significant step 

to promote Waste Segregation and preserving our environment for the future generations. 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

   

  



 

 

    

 

                                                                

                                                                                    

 

 

     

 

PROJECT NOOR 

Enactus Bharati launched its project Noor on 10th April 2023 as a big step towards employment 

of unrecognized and backward women. The project aimed to provide employment to needy and 

unemployed women of backward regions who don't have the resources. Enactus Bharati 

generated employment by getting different types of diaries handcrafted by such women and 

selling them at their fest. 

Project Noor got started in February 2023.We thought of taking an initiative towards the 

employment of unrecognized and backward communities of women, to also showcase their 

artistic talents. Research of project Noor started with finding women communities who were 

engaged in handicrafts and handmade arts. We got in touch with the women communities and 

the NGOs who were associated with women and their empowerment. We made them 

understand the whole process and objective of the project Noor. Collaboration was done with 

these communities and NGOs. We collected all the raw material that was required for the 

making of products and was provided to the makers. We started with the making of the products 

which included the creation of diaries from scratch. Artwork was done by the women we 

collaborated with and the whole process of making and finalizing the products was done. We 

also started with the process of packaging. The packaging process took 3 days, and it was done 

through and through. Our project Noor goes launched on 10th of April as on this day we put 

up the stall in our college fest. Shaina, from one such acid attack community was invited to do 

the honour at our stall. All the diaries and jhumkas were packed nicely and placed on the stall. 



 

 

The Enactus team was there to sell the products. Shaina, (acid attack survivor), their brand 

ambassador arrived and was felicitated with a hamper and a bouquet. Principal of Bharati 

college, Ms.Saloni Gupta, was also present and contributed to the success of this project. She 

bought a pair of jhumkas and a diary in respect of those women who handcrafted them. Project 

Noor was also promoted at the annual fest of Maharaja Agrasen College. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

EVENTS AND DRIVES 

AE HALO- GARBA EVENT 
 

The newly formed Enactus Team, organized Ae Halo- a garba event during Navratri 2022. The 

team invited local small-scale vendors to display their products and sell them at the event. The 

idea was to give small scale vendor a platform to display their products. The event was 

organized after a hiatus of 2 years due to Covid-19 and was attended by hundreds of college 

students, attributing to its success. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NGO VISIT  

Enactus, Bharati, on October 2022, visited Udaan to celebrate the day with young minds. 

Activities included group singing, games, storytelling, and knowledge sharing, all aimed at 

bringing joy to the children. Our team felt grateful for the chance to interact with these 

exceptional young individuals and returned with valuable insights and cherished memories.  

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

  DOG WELFARE DRIVE 

A dog welfare drive was initiated by the members on March 11th, 2023. Our team visited nearby 

localities and spread their warmth and love by feeding and sheltering street dogs as well as 

spreading awareness.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OLD AGE HOME VISIT 

The team visited Silver Lining Old Age home on 20th March 2023. The purpose of this visit 

was to spread happiness and to connect with elderly people. 

 

  

 

                

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Short L and E report 2021-23 

36 students benefitted in 2021-22 and 51 students in 2022-23 under the Fee 

Waiver/ Learn and Earn scheme. A sum of Rs 3,36,530 was paid to them in 

2021-2022 and Rs.5,49,395 was paid in 2022-23. 

4 students from Learn and Earn working with the alunmni and the GB member 

Mr.Lokesh Parashar for the Alumni Data preparation received Rs 8,100 in 2022-

23. 

The college stepped up to help the students hit hard during the Pandemic. On 

22nd October 2021 it was decided that the students whose parent/s expired due 

to Covid will get full fee reimbursement. One student was the beneficiary in this 

case.4 other students also received full fee reimbursement whose parent/s had 

passed away not due to Covid but who were in dire circumstances due to lack of 

resources. Another 40 students were given 50 percent fee- waiver. 

On 29th Oct 2021, the committee recommended the names of 4 students from 

amongst the Learn and Earn/Fee Waiver scheme whose annual family income 

was the lowest for Ms Usha Khattar Scholarship. In 2022, 7 students were 

recommended for the same. 

On Dec1 2022, 10 applicants out of 27 were shortlisted to be interviewed by 

Mr.Ashish Jindal and his team for Manohar cum means scholarship for the first 

time. The Umrao Trust that funds this scholarship is run by Mr.Ashish Jindal, 

son of a former colleague from Bharati College. Another 11 students were 

recommended in 2023. 

These 2 scholarships are new to the College and is being handled by the Fee 

Waiver /Learn and Earn Committee. 

10 students were recommended for Learn and Earn in 2023 to work in the 

library, administration and Sports sections. 

The Committee recommends the following: 

1.To make it clear to the students that Learn and Earn is not an ordinary 

scholarship, one more column should be added to the Learn and Earn form 

where the students take an undertaking that they will work for a fixed number of 

hours in the library/administration or any other section of the college as decided 

by the Committee. 

2.A consent form for deduction in salary be taken out each year in July so that 

the willing teaching and non-teaching staff can sponsor students’ education. The 

smallest contribution can be Rs 500 a month for 1 year. 



3.For greater transparency and clarity, one member from the Accounts section 

should join the Committee so that financial matters can be discussed properly. 

 

 



S No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

List of Learn and Earn Scheme Students - 2022-2023 

BHARATI 

POOJA 

NAME 

RIYA 

Bharati College 

NISHA GUPTA 

University of Delhi 

Course Roll No. 

|Journalism (H) 
B.Com Pass 

Math (H) 

History (H) 

21/708 

21/2123 

21/928 

21/479 

Total 

Amount T.E./ Dtated 
2,550.00 

2,400.00 

2,400.00 

750.00 

8,100.00 

08-11-2022 



S No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

NAME OF THE STUDENTS 

SITI SANGITA SAHOO 

KUDUPUDI TEJA SRI 

NIKITA 

RAVINA 

17 

NISHA VERMA 

|ANJALI 

10 KOMAL KUMARI 

MONISHA KUMARI 

KHUSHI 

11 SHIVANI SONI 

KHUSHI SINGH JADOUN 

12 PRARTHANA MISHRA 
13 AARTI 

23 

14 KIRTI SHARMA 

24 

15 KUMKUM 

16 SALEW HRIYIA 

18 MEENAKSHI 

19 REEPALI KUMARI 

|CHANPREET KAUR 

20 GARIMA GUSAIN 

21 MANSI NEEL 

22 KALPANA 
KARISHMA 

List of Fee Wavier Students -2022-2023 

|AANCHAL GUPTA 

25 JAGIRITI MISHRA 
26 REENA KUMARI 

27 MUSKAN RATHORE 

28 SEJAL 
29 GINNI ARORA 

1 POOJA 

Bharati College 
University of Delhi 

COURSE 

Sociology (H) 

B.A.Pass 

Hind(H) 

History(H) 

Math (H) 

B.Com(H) 

History(H) 
B.A.Pas 

B.A.Pass 

B.Com(P) 
B.A.Pas 

Pol-Sci(H) 

History(H) 
Pol-Sci(H) 

B.A.Pass 

B.Com(P) 

English(H) 

History(H) 
B.Com(P) 

Math (H) 

History(H) 

History(H) 
Journalism(H) 

B.Com(P) 

History(H) 
Hind(H) 

B.Com(P) 
Journalism(H) 

ROLL NO 

B.A.Pass 

21/1512 

21/2747 

21/479 

21/928 

21/244 20-05-2022 

Pol-Sci(H) 21/1249 20-05-2022 

21/1705 20-05-2022 

21/460 20-05-2022 

21/1196 

21/2338 20-05-2022 

T.E /DATED 

21/2339 20-05-2022 

20-05-2022 

21/2175 20-05-2022 

20-05-2022 

21/2382 20-05-2022 

20-05-2022 

20-05-2022 

21/401 20-05-2022 

21/568 

21/1250 20-05-2022 

21/2038 

21/2342 20-05-2022 

21/916 

21/538 

21/2026 20-05-2022 

21/51 20-05-2022 

20-05-2022 

20/521 

21/241 

21/708 

19/1870 

20-05-2022 

21/542 20-05-2022 

20-05-2022 

21/701 20-05-2022 

20-05-2022 

21/2048 20-05-2022 

20-05-2022 

20-05-2022 

21/2181 20-05-2022 

20-05-2022 

20-05-2022 

Total Amount 

8/4/2022 

AMOUNT 

10,465.00 

10,465.00 

10,465.00 
10,465.00 

10,465.00 
10,465.00 

10,465.00 

10,465.00 
10,465.00 

10,465.00 

10,465.00 

10,465.00 

10,465.00 

10,465.00 

10,465.00 

10,465.00 

10,465.00 

10,465.00 

10,465.00 

10,465.00 

10,465.00 

10,465.00 

10,465.00 

10,465.00 

10,465.00 

8,945.00 

10,465.00 
10,465.00 

10,465.00 
301,965.00 

11,345.00 



3 

5 

8 

9 

11 

7 FALAK NAAZ 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

10 KHUSHI SINGH JADOUN 

18 

SWETA 

19 

UMA 

20 

SHREYA SINGH 

12 SWETA 

21 

MOAZZAMA KHAN 

NAHIDA AKHTAR 
ANJALI TIWARI 

SHILPI 

MUSKAN SABEENA 

KUDUPUDI TEJASRI 

sUSHMITA RAWAT 

SALEW HRIIYIA 
RITU 

SAPNA 
KUMKUM VERMA 

BINISH NOOR 

PARWATI 

RAGULA NEHASRINI 

NIKITA 

History(H) 20/560 28-10-2022 

B.A.Pass 

B.A.Pass 

History(H) 
History(H) 

B.Com(P) 

History(H) 

Hind(H) 
B.A.Pass 

B.A.Pass 

History(H) 20/444 28-10-2022 

History(H) 
B.A.Pass 

Pol-Sci(H) 
History(H) 

History(H) 

History(H) 
History(H) 

History(H) 
B.A.Pass 

20/1796 28-10-2022 

Hind(H) 

20/2180 28-10-2022 

20/481 28-10-2022 

20/483 28-10-2022 

20/2508 28-10-2022 

21/580 28-10-2022 

21/242 

21/2339 

21/2797 

21/590 

21/2387 
21/1249 

21/577 

21/448 

28-10-2022 

28-10-2022 

28-10-2022 

28-10-2022 

21/570 28-10-2022 

21/244 

28-10-2022 

28-10-2022 

28-10-2022 

28-10-2022 

21/524 28-10-2022 

21/558 28-10-2022 

21/2365 28-10-2022 

28-10-2022 

Total Amount 

11,485.00 

11,485.00 

13,885.00 
11,485.00 

11,485.00 

11,585.00 
11,485.00 

11,985.00 

10,985.00 

10,985.00 
10,465.00 

10,985.00 

10,465.00 

10,985.00 

10,465.00 

11,985.00 

10,465.00 

10,985.00 

10,985.00 

10,465.00 

10,985.00 

236,085.00 


